PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wael BADAWY	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CETECH Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	150 Edgeview Road NW
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3A4V1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10898952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)433-5719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 780-448-0606

Email: tony@lambertlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Anthony R. Lambert

Address Line 1: Suite 200, 10328 - 81 Ave

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6E1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 388-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony R. Lambert

Total Attachments: 1

source=388-3_Assignment to Cetech#page1.tif

Р \$40.00 10898

PATENT REEL: 021836 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors named below hereby assign and confirm that they have assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of their interest in Canadian Patent Application no. 2,511,886 filed July 11, 2005 and United States Patent Application no. 10/898,952, filed July 27, 2004 both under the title VIDEO BASED MONITORING SYSTEM, and their interest in any continuations, divisionals, corresponding foreign applications, or extensions of the applications, and in any patents or re-issue patents that may be granted from the applications or any continuations, divisionals, corresponding foreign applications or extensions of the applications, including the right to claim priority from any prior filed application under any national law or convention.

Assignor: Wael Badawy
Signature: //
Date of signing: Nov 12, 2008
Witness name (print): Dolice Nafei
Witness signature:
Assignee: CETECH Solutions Inc. Address of assignee: 150 Edgeview Road NW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T3A 4V1
Signature of assignee/representative: Date of signing:
Title of authorized representative: President
Witness name (print): Dalia Male
Witness signature:

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/14/2008 REEL: 021836 FRAME: 0720